[\|> digital space

Fixed Business Call Tariff IP Business Call Tariff
CALL TARIFF (Fixed Line Originating Calls) (IP Line Originating Calls)
Call Rates
Local and National 10.00 1.50
Mobile (02 / Vodafone / T-Mobile / Orange / Hutchinson 3G) 14.00 3.50
International Calls
Argentina 21.00 13.00
Australia 17.00 5.00
Austria 11.30 5.00
Belgium 12.65 40.00
Belgium Mobile 47.00 40.00
Denmark 12.65 3.50
Finland 12.00 4.85
France 12.65 3.70
France Mobile 47.00 40.00
Germany 11.65 3.50
Germany Mobile 37.00 30.00
Gibraltar 33.00 6.00
Greece 16.00 5.00
Hong Kong 13.00 4.00
India 30.00 16.00
India Mobile 68.00 40.00
Ireland 12.40 3.70
Ireland Mobile 57.00 50.00
Israel 15.00 5.00
Italy 12.40 3.50
Italy Mobile 47.00 40.00
Japan 15.00 21.00
Luxembourg 13.50 3.50
Netherlands 11.90 3.50
Netherlands Mobile 38.00 40.00
New Zealand 20.00 5.00
Nigeria 43.00 24.00
Poland 27.65 6.00
Poland Mobile 57.00 50.00
Portugal 12.75 4.20
Russia 25.50 14.00
Singapore 14.75 4.00
South Africa 23.00 10.00
South Korea 23.00 5.00
Spain 12.40 3.70
Spain Mobile 47.00 40.00
Sweden 13.00 3.50
Switzerland 12.40 8.00
Thailand 22.00 15.00
Turkey 57.00 16.00
United Arab Emirates 57.00 24.00
USA 11.40 3.25
Popular Other Call Types
NGCS Access Charge to 084/087/118/09* 20.00 10.00
Calls to 03 numbers 10.00 1.50
Minimum Call Charges (pence per call)
National and Local 10.00 1.00
Mobile (02 / Vodafone / T-Mobile / Orange / Hutchinson 3G) 14.00 1.00
International 13.00 1.00
Call Set Up Charges (pence per call)
Calls to National, Local, Mobile, International 2.00 0.40
Call rounding (calls will be rounded up in the following increments)
Local and National 1 second 1 second
Mobile 10 seconds 10 seconds
International 60 seconds 60 seconds

* Calls which are classed as NGCS are not included in inclusive minute and call bundles
For all other rates not specified above the Standard tariff rates apply

All prices are quoted in Pence Per Minute unless otherwise stated

Each 'total call charge' is rounded up to the nearest penny

All prices quoted are exclusive of VAT
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